ADVANCE
INFORMATION
CY7C1610KV18, CY7C1625KV18
CY7C1612KV18, CY7C1614KV18
144-Mbit QDR�-II SRAM 2-Word
Burst Architecture
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation � 198 Champion Court � San Jose, CA 95134-1709 � 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-16238 Rev. **  Revised June 21, 2007

CY7C1612KV18, CY7C1614KV18
Document #: 001-16238 Rev. ** Page 6 of 8
Ordering Information
Not all of the speed, package and temperature ranges are available. Contact your local sales representative or visit www.cypress.com
for actual products offered.
Table 5.  Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram
Package Type
Operating
Range
333 CY7C1610KV18-333BZC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1625KV18-333BZC
CY7C1612KV18-333BZC
CY7C1614KV18-333BZC
CY7C1610KV18-333BZXC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-333BZXC
CY7C1612KV18-333BZXC
CY7C1614KV18-333BZXC
CY7C1610KV18-333BZI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1625KV18-333BZI
CY7C1612KV18-333BZI
CY7C1614KV18-333BZI
CY7C1610KV18-333BZXI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-333BZXI
CY7C1612KV18-300BZXI
CY7C1614KV18-333BZXI
300 CY7C1610KV18-300BZC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1625KV18-300BZC
CY7C1612KV18-300BZC
CY7C1614KV18-300BZC
CY7C1610KV18-300BZXC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-300BZXC
CY7C1612KV18-300BZXC
CY7C1614KV18-300BZXC
CY7C1610KV18-300BZI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1625KV18-300BZI
CY7C1612KV18-300BZI
CY7C1614KV18-300BZI
CY7C1610KV18-300BZXI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-300BZXI
CY7C1612KV18-300BZXI
CY7C1614KV18-300BZXI
ADVANCE
INFORMATION
CY7C1610KV18, CY7C1625KV18
CY7C1612KV18, CY7C1614KV18
Document #: 001-16238 Rev. ** Page 7 of 8
250 CY7C1610KV18-250BZC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1625KV18-250BZC
CY7C1612KV18-250BZC
CY7C1614KV18-250BZC
CY7C1610KV18-250BZXC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-250BZXC
CY7C1612KV18-250BZXC
CY7C1614KV18-250BZXC
CY7C1610KV18-250BZI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1625KV18-250BZI
CY7C1612KV18-250BZI
CY7C1614KV18-250BZI
CY7C1610KV18-250BZXI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-250BZXI
CY7C1612KV18-250BZXI
CY7C1614KV18-250BZXI
200 CY7C1610KV18-200BZC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1625KV18-200BZC
CY7C1612KV18-200BZC
CY7C1614KV18-200BZC
CY7C1610KV18-200BZXC 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1625KV18-200BZXC
CY7C1612KV18-200BZXC
CY7C1614KV18-200BZXC
CY7C1610KV18-200BZI 51-85195 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1625KV18-200BZI